
Spare parts list

Tronic Line
Tronic Advanced 
Tronic Excellence

6720609821
(2024/12) JF
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 2024/12 2 6720609821 



 2024/12 3 6720609821 



TR4001 L 13 ESOB 7 736 507 505 5
TR4001 L 18 ESOB 7 736 507 506 5
TR4001 L 27 ESOB 7 736 507 507 5
TR7001 18 DESOAB 7 736 507 510 7
TR7001 27 DESOAB 7 736 507 511 7
TR7001 L 18 DESOAB 7 736 507 508 7
TR7001 L 27 DESOAB 7 736 507 509 7
TR8501i 18 DESOAB 7 736 507 512 7
TR8501i 27 DESOAB 7 736 507 513 7
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Spare parts list

TR4001 L 13 ESOB       7736507505

TR4001 L 18 ESOB       7736507506

TR4001 L 27 ESOB       7736507507
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TR4001 L 13 ESOB       7736507505

TR4001 L 18 ESOB       7736507506

TR4001 L 27 ESOB       7736507507
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Remarks
1 Front panel 8 738 724 064 24 ■ ■ ■
3 Cover HMI (Project) 8 738 724 066 18 ■ ■ ■
4 Fixture 8 738 717 183 11 ■ ■ ■
5 Front shell (DE DNA) 8 738 724 068 27 ■ ■ ■
6 Control panel (HMI Project) 8 738 724 069 19 ■ ■ ■

10 Hose 8 738 717 189 24 ■ ■ ■
11 Cable earth 6mm2 welded assembly 8 738 728 505 19 ■ ■ ■
12 Splint pin 8 738 717 193 11 ■ ■ ■
14 Lid 8 738 717 195 13 ■ ■ ■
15 Flow limiter kit 8 738 715 442 27 ■ ■ ■
16 Holder 8 738 717 194 14 ■ ■ ■
17 Clip 8 738 717 196 14 ■ ■ ■
18 Pipe 8 738 717 811 30 ■ ■ ■
21 Cable EIHC-EIHMI 8 738 724 070 15 ■ ■ ■
22 Control unit EIHC 3L40A 13kW/27kW_L 8 738 745 078 42 ■ ■
22 Control unit EIHC 3L40A 18kW_L 8 738 745 079 42 ■
23 Flow-through sensor 8 738 727 319 23 ■ ■ ■
24 Heating element 12kW 8 738 744 038 38 ■
24 Heating element 27kW 8 738 744 040 40 ■ ■
25 Terminal 8 738 717 197 15 ■ ■ ■
26 Temperature sensor NTCs EWI DNA 8 738 724 090 20 ■ ■ ■
28 Cable earth 6mm2 welded assembly 8 738 728 505 19 ■ ■ ■
29 Pipe 8 738 717 039 20 ■ ■ ■
30 Sealant wall 8 738 724 110 16 ■ ■ ■
32 Back panel 8 738 724 143 26 ■ ■ ■
34 Sealing 8 738 717 042 16 ■ ■ ■
35 Kit spare 8 755 000 109 29 ■ ■ ■
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Spare parts list

TR7001 18 DESOAB       7736507510

TR7001 27 DESOAB   7736507511

TR7001 L 18 DESOAB       7736507508

TR7001 L 27 DESOAB       7736507509

TR8501i 18 DESOAB       7736507512

TR8501i 27 DESOAB       7736507513
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TR7001 18 DESOAB       7736507510

TR7001 27 DESOAB   7736507511

TR7001 L 18 DESOAB       7736507508

TR7001 L 27 DESOAB       7736507509

TR8501i 18 DESOAB       7736507512

TR8501i 27 DESOAB       7736507513
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Remarks
1 Front panel 8 738 724 064 24 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Control panel EWI HMI HPP 8 738 725 072 42 ■ ■
2 Control panel EWI HMI MPP 8 738 725 073 34 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Fixture 8 738 717 183 11 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Front shell (DE DNA) 8 738 724 068 27 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 WIFI Dongle Accessory EWI DNA 12V-U3v3 7 736 506 116 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Cable EIHC-WiFi 8 738 725 058 14 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Hose 8 738 717 190 20 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Cable earth 6mm2 welded assembly 8 738 728 505 19 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Splint pin 8 738 717 193 11 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Lid 8 738 717 195 13 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Flow limiter kit 8 738 715 442 27 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Holder 8 738 717 194 14 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Clip 8 738 717 196 14 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Pipe 8 738 717 811 30 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Aquastop 8 738 717 191 30 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Cable EIHC-EIHMI 8 738 724 070 15 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Control unit EIHC 3L40A 13kW/27kW_L 8 738 745 078 42 ■
22 Control unit EIHC 3L40A 18kW_L 8 738 745 079 42 ■
22 Control unit EIHC 3L40A 13kW/27kW 8 738 745 080 41 ■ ■
22 Control unit EIHC 3L40A 18kW 8 738 745 081 41 ■ ■
23 Flow-through sensor 8 738 727 319 23 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Heating element 27kW 8 738 744 040 40 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Terminal 8 738 717 197 15 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Temperature sensor NTCs EWI DNA 8 738 724 090 20 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Cable earth 6mm2 welded assembly 8 738 728 505 19 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Pipe 8 738 717 039 20 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Sealant wall 8 738 724 110 16 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Drain Body cpl. 2020 8 738 724 391 18 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Back panel 8 738 724 143 26 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
34 Sealing 8 738 717 042 16 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Kit spare 8 755 000 109 29 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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